

>  
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4255 OF 2002

G. KRISHNAREDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAJJAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing legal representatives on record, bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 27/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for  
substitution is condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Let the notice be issued to the proposed  
legal representatives of the deceased Respondent.

[ Madhu Bala ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master