

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4255 OF 2002

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

G. KRISHNAREDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAJJAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm service on unserved respondent, by selecting appropriate mode as provided under CPC since proof of service filed on record is not proper, on or before 20.10.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj