

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4255 OF 2002

G. KRISHNAREDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAJJAPPA(D) BY LRS AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
 Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

This matter is part-heard and is listed today for further arguments. When the matter is being taken up for arguments, request for adjournment is made on behalf of the counsel for the appellant stating that the counsel for the appellant has left for his native place due to some bereavement.

This is a part-heard matter and, therefore, the counsel should have been here to argue the matter or should have made some alternative arrangement to get the matter argued by some other Advocate. It was his responsibility to see that the matter is proceeded with particularly when the counsel for the respondent has not entered appearance.

2

Since it is stated that he is not available today to argue the matter, we grant an adjournment at the request, but with a cost of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand only) which shall be deposited within a week in this Registry, which when paid shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

Adjourned for three weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
 COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
 COURT MASTER